and issue a total of 803,228,937 Rights Shares to the Qualifying Shareholders who have

submitted excess applications, on a fair and equitable basis in proportion to the number

of excess Rights Shares being applied for under each application. No reference has been

made to the Rights Shares subscribed through applications by a PAL or the existing

number of Shares held by the Qualifying Shareholders.

– 3 –

The allotment results in respect of the excess Rights Shares are as follows:

Total number of

valid applications

Total number of

excess Rights Shares

applied for

Total number of

excess Rights Shares

allotted

Approximate

percentage of

allocation based on

the total number of

excess Rights Shares

applied for

21 846,016,487 803,228,937 94.9%

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all

reasonable enquiries, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company

immediately before and after completion of the Rights Issue:

Immediately before

completion of the Rights Issue

Immediately after completion

of the Rights Issue

Name of Shareholders

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

(Note 1) (Note 1)

Committed Shareholders

Pearl Garden (Note 2) 104,567,400 13.46 313,702,200 13.46

Madian Star (Note 3) 104,567,400 13.46 313,702,200 13.46

Mr. Chen (Note 4) 549,000 0.07 1,647,000 0.07

Mr. Choi (Note 4) 2,100,000 0.27 6,300,000 0.27

Sub-total of Committed

Shareholders 211,783,800 27.26 635,351,400 27.26

Mr. Phaisalakani Vichai (Note 4) 1,248,000 0.16 3,744,000 0.16

Public shareholders 563,880,181 72.58 1,691,640,543 72.58

Total 776,911,981 100.00 2,330,735,943 100.00

– 4 –

Notes:

1. The above percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as

total may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding it.

2. Pearl Garden is wholly-owned by Cornice Worldwide Limited, the entire issued share capital of which

is held by Fiducia Suisse SA as discretionary trustee for Mr. Li’s family members.

3. Madian Star is wholly-owned by Yonice Limited, the entire issued share capital of which is held by

Fiducia Suisse SA as discretionary trustee for Mr. Chen’s family members.

4. Mr. Chen and Mr. Choi are executive Directors, and Mr. Phaisalakani Vichai is an independent